ONSEW.

CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
|__ INDUSTRIAL SEWING & CUTTING EQUIPMENT

y Model
226R-2

Parts List

. SORRSarSTBBYco



INDEX

Pages
Eﬁ\ _tﬁ e am s sseaaneneeene e At esaunaa e n s ettt et ae e e 1, 2
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER:
EE‘/\ _t%‘ j‘-U— .......................................................... 3' 4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY i
IR, ‘Fﬁlﬁ ....................................................... e 5 6
" PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
EK T ke TR 1 1 Y : 7, 8
‘ NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
jca_y‘ WI#*&/‘* ....................................... hesecanancsanacan s - 98,10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING )
TH, FAMRT—Y— EUAA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM - !
SHE. BEUTE. BUBE «eeeereneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s e e e s ee e e e e 13,14
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT
PG R A VA G - ) A Y 15,16
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
2 1 v = R 1 1 A e, 17, 18
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
i B T L T 19,20
TENSION
5 . 21,22
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
B 1 <. 23,24

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE
_ WWw.southstarsupply.com



iR, L
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

m.snltl;larsiqm.ctn




iR, Lk

FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

NO BRES BE at PARTS NAME
PARTNO  |QTY

1] 10698 1| iR FACE PLATE

2 | 10699 1 | kphl SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5

3} 10700 1] > PIN

4} 10701-A 1| g RUBBER

5.} 10709 1 | HIE ARM SPOOL PIN

6| 10702 1] kR ARM TOP COVER

7| 10704 1| &L U HINGE SCREW 3/16X28

8] 10703 1] kR v— WASHER

9| 10680 1] EvRRiEY THREAD RETAINER

10| 10681 1| kpnr SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5

11| 10682 1 | ER#E (L) THREAD SUULE (UPPER)
12| 10683 1| &k () THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
13] 10760 1| 7Tk FELT

14| 10759-A 1 | BFHE () THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
15} 10685 3| k»BL

SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5

nvg.saltnsunnplli.cil




RE>, L, 7-Y—
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

N

W\

a

!

T




X, k@, T—-U~—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

NO|  SBSEE 534 St PARTS NAME
PARTNO  JoTy
110768 1] k@ | ARM SHAFT
2 {11042 1| E#ES OIL WICK
3| 10506 1] ki U OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4| 10577 1| 7-y—-\LbL PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6,75X24 L=11.0
51 19414 1| 95> 9F-Yarhh NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6| 19415 1 | aBEnhal POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L.=20.0 '
7 | 19416 1] k®»bl . SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8| 10563 1| ks () Tviw WASHER
9 | 10862 1 ] E#x a0 (F) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
10
11| 10522 1| kR SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
12
13] 10725 2 | k@xsan (&) 7zt OIL FELT
141 13074 1| kWNPYLTS—X ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15| 10567 1 | ksaxFULT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16| 10565 1| t#XPULTHS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17} 10566 2 | kHbU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
118} 10568 1] #ELYLy BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19} 10571 1| ENFYL Ty -ZkHB U SCREW 6.75X24 1=20.0
‘I20} 10504 1) F—y-— ’ MACHINE PULLEY
21] 10847-B 1| XFY>d (R H—-KER) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
121 10847-A Ml XEUT (N H- FHA) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/
221 10566 1 XEYyLT kRt SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
23} 10576 1| mEEshU POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
24] 10579 1| kwne SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0 o
25] 10569 T BPA 9 N S ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
261 10574 2 | XpT—UY—yrs BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
271 10571-G 1 | Xt T—y—khal SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
281 10570 1] RS- U—EBL POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
20l 10524-G 1] ~nr7-y—-Erhtikthl POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
30] 10621 1| #I3>9x00 ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31| 10526C 1| X (8 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32| 10526 1 | X THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33| 10529 1 | ez THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD .
34| 10728 1 | XFEHgZdN OIL WICK
35| 10528 1) stEIFLY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36} 10527 1 | XL THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37} 11042 1| e OIL WICK
as| 10525 1 | E/EkHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
39| 10523 1| &IOS NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 1| $HETSoE OlL WICK
421 19417 1| o528 kHRE (R) SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
43] 19418 1] $iUS 7S kBB (88) SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5 .
44| 10551 1 | XFEARG THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OiL GUARD
45{ 10650 1| XEaRuEsht SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
48| 10772C 1| B¥EOY F (4) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
47| 10772 1} bBEROy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48] 10773 1] Z=FuRPYLY NEEDLE BEARING
48| 19427 1| PRALTHA LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50{ 19508 2 | PHALTHLLDBL SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
51} 11879 1| dBALTHLD S - LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52| 10573 2 | BRALTHLHIS—kHBU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
Www.seuthstarsapply.com




BIH, PRLE ,
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

QS RIS C

&
37

35< / K
36




RITE, ST

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

NO| THRES BE
PARTNO  {OTY

L7329

PARTS NAME

10540
10539-A
10761
10538
10761
10541
10662
10543
10761
18479
19518
10546-A
10547
18480
13360
13365
10659
10660
10796
10664
19425
10514
19515
19516

D dO A WK =

NN RN NN o owb e b el e et bk b S
OCUVAOUN-SOCONIIOLLWN =00

10558C
10558
10857
10556
34713
10554
10553-A
10708
1 15118
19411C
19411
17104
10548-A
10519
15111
19419
19420
10775
10703
10774
10776

HoA A DB S WL WWWoWWWWNNN
N D WN 2L OO ONODDAEWN-=OWO0
b od b ek ek ok ed b ok a3 el ol ek ad ad mh ok wd wd ek ad

iy
=]

b N =t et cd ol ad e h ed ed ek s b ed Ted ad ek e wd b b 2

WAE
Wi (F) A4
iHhl
A (L) A5n
twir
BAEEA
kU .

ERE

EHbU
A
HAEREHHBL
PBABERETIR
BABBRETHRIEDL
{OFEitoHHL
BAEREYT
HigfRzY L IHNRL
WA EIFLS~-

B L~ rBl
SR A
SBALEHRL
Kigh

Hgh A 20

HEme bl
K@ hUUFro b

{OFEy b+

{DF

COFELE (X)
LoFEEE ()
P&
hBIIXTYLT
PWAXTY LT
GRAIAEFLLL
HFhitBE

X (18)

PEF A
FEALHDU
FABREZFERLEDIR
ol

[
ETHLERELESE
ETFHLEELEDEBDLU
Egoy F&nl

LEREQY FEBU7 v v —

EEgEO -y K4S
LEEO Y KRS b

PRESSER BAR

PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0,

PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5

PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

SCREW 11/64X40 L.=14.0

TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

TENSION RELEASE SPRING

LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET

SCREW M4XD.7 L=9.0

PRESSER BAR LIFTER

HINGE SCREW 4.5X32

‘I LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0

LIFTING ROCK SHAFT . .
LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
SCREW 1/4X28

NUT 1/4X28

LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE

LIFTING BELL CRANK .

LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK,

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
SCREW 7/32X32

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK.
VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT

PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0

LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK

SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

PIN

LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

WASHER .

LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
NUT 7/32X32

IﬂllLSllﬂlilllfllﬂllJUllI




tHHgtA., #gnv k
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




HELS, Egaov K

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

NOl  maEs |aE 2% PARTS NAME
PART NO Qrty
11 15110-A 1 | #iELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2111875 1| #HELEE HINGE STUD
3| 10525 1| kbt SET SCREW 6.75X24 1.=8.0
4( 15117 1 | |hakdk SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
51 si00 2 | F’hittfkhh SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
6 | 15031 1| siEL & OlL WICK
7 | 10560 1] 15— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 10561 1| kBl SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
9l 19413 T | g% NEEDLE BAR
10{ 10533 1| $HERE .| NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
11| B140553 1| $tikwbL NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
12| NO122 1| & NEEDLE
13| 19426 1| $#HgRE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
14] 13365 1| sl PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
151 10726 1| SRR EEE OIL WICK
16| 10578 1] kE#us NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17| 11876C 1] ERUERE ] SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
18{ 11877 1| EEUEAFE SLIDE BLOCK ,
19] 11876 1 | EEWELRBU SLIDE BLOCK STUD
20] 10581 1 EEyELr hUikdHb L SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21| 10755 1] e ROCK SHAFT CRANK
22} 10519 1| EgBonl PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
23! 10756 1 Egay ¥ ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION’
24| 10728 1] EBREOy R OIL WICK ]
25| 8014 1 | EEoy FMaC (Y HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1
26| 8105 1) ROy FEBL ¢ Fv b NUT 9/32X28
271 10758 1] EREOy FRBLL (x) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L.=26.0
28 : '
29| 10757 1| BussErss FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30{ 10754 1| BRUEERLSERA0 PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
31
32| 3036 1 WHEOy Flid U (k) v b NUT 11/32X28
33| 10779 1| BEEAEE CcLIP
1341 10778 1| S OIL WICK
35
36

W sonthstarsupply.com




K5, HIEXR/ R
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING




KB, HIBAR/IX
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

-
. o

NO BRES ne 2% PARTS NAME.
PART NO QTy

1| 10710 1| k8 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

2110712 1| ABtwhU HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

3

4

51 10711 A KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER

6 10712 1| hBiohU HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 B

7 | 10713-A 1| BuE ' KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD

8{ 10716 1 | HUEITY LT SPRING _

9| 10714 1 BUEAS- LIFTING ROD COLLAR

10] 10561 1| BUESS—1EDBLU SET SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

11} 10717C 1| RUELEHE) LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE

121 10717 1] BUELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET

13} 10718 1] BYELE0-5—. ,  LIFTING ROD ROLLER

14| 10719 1 | anEgtLtsn->—-tvHhl SCREW 3.4X36

15} 10581 1 | BYUBLaEnhr SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

16| 10705 1| HAEAERIED PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)

171 10706 1] XEEFRBIHL PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 6.75X24
10707 1 | KRS HHETRC PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

a m.Slllliﬂll'Slllll".ﬂl o

10




TH#., TN MT—U— EUAA

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

www.seuthstarsupply.com '




FEi. TALRT—U—~, RUBA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

NO NRES BE 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO = aTY
1| 10603 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2| 10782 1] T# &) A& HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
31 10571 1| kB SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
4 { 11080 1] TF#h (Fi) AHZNTIAE OILING FELT
5.1 10805 1 | T8 (PR xan HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE]
6| 10522 1 | koL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
7 | 10729 1] AHEs OIL WICK
8 | 30157 1 | FT#~ARPULTH—ZX HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
o | 10571 ] kel SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0 *
10} 10609 3| BRYCTEHBL SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0
11| 10567 1 | Té#~T7YLYT BALL BEARING
12| 10607 1] T@RT7ULTHS— COLLAR
13| 10566 1 | sl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
141 10658 1 | @rvHHal POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
15| 10608 1 | BV BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
16] 10610-01 1| FANL T —1)— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17 10574 1| 7—-vu—-uos PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18] 10611 1 FAW AT =Y~ SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR"
19] 10612 2 | kil SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5 ;
20| 10615 1| AN S—U—1RIEH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21 10614 1| FARMRT—Y-—BE HINGE PIN '
22| 10581 1] FAAMMT—U—BE ikl SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 ,
23{ 10619 1| FRUNT—=Y—-XFUT SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
241 10618 1| TR T — ) N SAFETY CLUTCH BATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25| 10616 1| TR FT—y—iie SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26| 10613 1 | T b T~U—-fiers HINGE STUD
271 10581 1] #igkphi SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
28| 10617 1 1 FANST—YU—K SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET |
20| 10620 1] FANRTS—-Y—SIE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30| 10622 1| M= HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31| 10766 1| kBl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
32| 10638 1] fuE#xsHBLU POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
33| 106872 1] BLEKEY (Y FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
341 10673 1 ATy SPRING :
35| 10674 1| kAES CLIP
36| 10627 1 | #Uhoats FEED DRIVING FLANGE
371 10765 1} t»ht SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
3s| 10628 1 ] fr@Rbhl POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0
39] 15022 1] EYBL FEED DRIVING CAM
40] 10634 1 | EUHhLDPLBHES FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
41| 10631 il pxvy FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
42} 10629 2 | kb SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0 _
431 10630 2 | fiBRoHPL POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
44| 10909-E 1] BEEHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45} 10625. 1| BLYLTREYLY SPRING
46 10623 1| BLYUXT COLLAR
471 10566 2 | st SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
48| 10671 1| B|LFEE2L (K) FEED REGULATING STUD ({LARGE)
49| 10673 1| XYLy SPRING
50} 10674 1| kK> cLiP
51| 15023 1| e RETAINING RING
52| 10638 1 | k¥v¥— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
53| 10639 1| fiEzeoHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
541 10766 1 kU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
55| 10637 1| BV LETAHLRUA FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
56| 10658 1| k»Hl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

m.solmslarsmll.m

12




SHR, XY LA, XU#
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

! ‘ D
j T ® | ——

13



SR, XULH. XU

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

PAATS NAME

NO BEEES  |BE 28
PARTNO -|QTY
11 10665 1| §i THROAT PLATE
2| 6031-01 2 | $tikukon L SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
3| 15056 1| BikA) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
4| 10668 1 { AU SPRING
51 10667 1| BiRE PIN
61 10669 1 1 AiRE) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
7 .
8] 10805 1 | EWHE FEED DOG
91 10601 2| EYUEE»BL SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0
10| 10594 1 | ZWLE FEED BAR _
11] 10595 1 | ook - FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
12| 10596 1 INFEIz)b OILING FELT
13} 10597 1} kRl SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
14| 70129 1| a0zl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
15| 10589 1 ADFET 9 v~ WASHER |
16| 16704 1§ EUR FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
17| 18085 2 | EUBBBL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
18] 16705 1| #UtaERU FEED BAR HINGE PIN
18| 16706 1| EUEBELRLFy b NUT 1/4X28 = -
20 11888 1| #us FEED ROCK SHAFT _
21} 10588 1] A& (5 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22| 10522 1| Xan @) koval SCREW 6.75X241=14.0
23| 11068 1| 51#+— LINER
241 10761 1 2 a0 (81 k&1 U3 SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
251 10593 1 | HUEHS—(5) COLLAR (FRONT)
26| 10764 2 | #vhv SET SCREW 6.75X24 L.=4.5
271 10763 1| #0E (%) 250 FEED ROCK SHAFT - BUSHING (BACK)
28| 10571 1| A& (%) kRl SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
29| 11068 1| 5S4+~ LINER :
30} 10525 1] 240 (#) ko UEEsh) SCREW 6.75X24 L.=9.0
31]-10593 1 | EuEsns—(8) COLLAR {BACK})
32| 10764 2 | kv SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
33] 16708 1] BUEMESESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34| 19420 2 | EuEELESEERL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
35| 11962 1| HomErEIEES FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36} 11954 1] BB ELHES OIL WICK )
37{ 11953 2 | EUMEBHAEIEE EHDL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
Www.sonthstarsupply.com -

14




NyZbN—, FTEYAYR
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

www.seuthstarsupply.com

15




Nuyobn—, FTrYOv K

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

NO, “BEES HE 2% PARTS NAME
PARTNO  {QTY
11 34031 1 ] Ny oLt FEED REVERSING LEVER
2 | 10845 1 Ny oen-#nl SCREW 15/64X24 L=18.0
31 11970 1} Ny oun—8 FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT
4} 10802 IR IAC A WAL 3, i COLLAR :
5] 8009 1| koL SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5.
6| 11942 1] LA FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK
71 1365 1 LR—-@EBEHHL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0 ‘
8| 11943 1] Syoagay F FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
g { 10712 2 Xy VEEOQ -y FEHLC HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
10} 10806 1| Ny vLn-RiEn . FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING
11
12
13 .
14} 11951 1] FEvway . FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
15| 10773 1 | F#EUDy K= FAXTYT NEEDLE BEARING
16| 11955 1| ZRU>y FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNEGTION LINK
171 11952 1| TREYOQy FE- HINGE PIN
18| 11954 1| FEvwOy FESES OIL WICK _
19] 11956 1] AHRYLD FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
20| 11953 1| 2HzYL okl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
21} 16707 1 | MBZI5>7&) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
22} 19420 1 | BAYE) Ll PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
23| 11953 1 | PMBAIE) EHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
24} 11958 1) PRAI57(%) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
25] 11953 1} MRAIT(E) kBl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
26f 31028 1| B@ass>s7E- FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
271 11960 1 | THRA 75> 7 as OIL WICK .
28| 11950 1| YMRZIS0(k) XAH FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
, STUD
29| 10766 1| kRl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
30] 11946C 1| Ny oE% FEED REVERSING SHAFT
31| 11947 1] A5~ COLLAR
32| 10566 2 | kB SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
33| 11948 1) Ky 7BETSHv b FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET
34} 10754 1| Ny TEETSry kDR SET SCREW 6.75X24 1.=16.0
35] 11949 2 | #ERNBL STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 L=18.0
36| 4135 2| Fvk NUT M5X0.8

www.sonthstarsupply.com -

16




hvth, hv ,
HOOK.SADDLE, HOOK

35 34

23f 30
: g}

i a%
Z;§-. E
28 27/ 24

21

WWW.SoulRstarsupaly.com

17




AREIA. hv

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

NO| | me%Ee HE 2% PARTS NAME
PART NO 1QTY

1| 10641 1] AvxE (B HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)

2

3

4

5| 10642 1| swtEAs0 (L) BUSHING (UPPER)

6| 10573 1| o0t SEREW 7/32X32 L=11.0

7

8 | 10657 1| ¥y - HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9 { 10658 1 | E@RHHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10} 10767 1| Bt SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5

11] 10644 1 Tyiae— : WASHER '

12} 10643 1| pewx&xa0 (F) BUSHING (LOWER)

13| 10573 11 Hhal SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0

14| 10648 1| #=-7+—%4& . BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15] 10851 1| bt OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16] 10727 1 | »PFRESZINE FELT

17} 10852 1| #v bk NUT 11/84X40

18

18] 10654 1| A—FF—-1BE> OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD

t20] 10727 1| F=—FF-aAET7INE FELT _

21| 10573 1| kdRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0.
221 10653 1| HERAHR BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 10655 1| d= (48) HOOK COMPLETE

24| 10655-01 1| 85+ HOOK
25
26
271 10655-05 1 | $8I| NEEDLE GUARD

28| 16407-06 2 | kHBU SCREW

29| 10655-02 1| mr~w BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

30} 15040-10 1 | RBFIX. BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31| 16407-11 1 | REBF ZEDHRL SET SCREW

32| 16407-12 1 | RBFAXBEFLL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33| 10655-03 1| AAVERL HOOK GIB

34| 16407-04 3 | ASTEILSRL HOOK GIB SCREW

35| 10656 1 | FE> BOBBIN

36

a7

38

39

40

41} 10649 1| FELH—RF=TF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

421 10677 1| 2vdv— WASHER

431 10650 1| #—-FF—tvht SEREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

44

45

46

471 10647 1 Tye— WASHER

48{ 10646 1| AvrBLEHBL SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0

49| 10645 1| AvELdhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=27.0

WWW.southstarsupply.com




SRR
TENSION

22

IHI:WQQIIISII!SIIJIII.G,! !

19




BFR

TENSION
NO[  HBRES  |um 2% PARTS NAME o
PART NO QrTY
1 | 19421C-A 1| BFEE (g1, 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2 | 19421 1| BFR TENSION BRACKET
3
4| 10793 1] RO3IHEE TENSION RELEASE PIN
5| 19531 2 | ®B¥m TENSION DISC BELT GUARD)
6 | 19532 1| 4-m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7 | 19533 1| BEITYLT (p1. 4) TENSION SPRING
8 | 28206 1. O—Ly PR byt~ NUT WASHER
9| 19513 1{ O-bybFy b NUT 1/4X40
10] 19512 1| RBFE () THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11| 10689 1| R3IRTVLT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12| 10694 1| ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| B118319 1| ZEmMtpl SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0
141 19534 1| O=bwy kbFo b NUT 7/32X32
15] 10678 1| %0308 -| TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16] 19422 2 | kRBHEHEBL SCREW 9/64X40
17] 10890 1| 27U THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10650 1| AFYLIRkshL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
19 ’
20 .
211 10561 i HFiiEphl SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
22} 10720 1 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

kw3BHEL (R)

m.SWlISIIISIllnll.CQH

20




MR &

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

DO Guuumms

.‘
"4

WW.soutkstarsapnly.com

21




MRS
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

PARTS NAME

NO{  BREE nE 2%
PARTNO  |aTy

1| 35254 1 | RATHEY b THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
21 11887 4 1 303 MACHINE REST

3

4] 6055 4 1§87 NAIL

51 11886 21 2T MACHINE HINGE GONNECTION CUSHION
6| 6055 4 | ¢T NAIL :
7| 11885 2] 2y k¥ MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
8| 10733 1 | ARG DRIP PAN

9. 6055 4 | g NAIL

10

11] 10735 1| vEkiFEy b KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

12| 6052 3 | kbl KNEE LIFTER SCREW

13] 10734 1| Rzt b BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
251 NO122 3| & - NEEDLE "
26| 10656 6 | HE BOBBIN .
271 10747 1 RABLLF (11641 F) WRENCH
281 11487 1 RBLLF (3 32U WRENCH
29| 11969 1| ~@LrF (2. 53Y) WRENCH
30} 8121 1 ES10— (V) SCREW DRIVER {SMALL)

31| 8120 1 FS 18— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
32| 8118 1 K18~ (X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) "
33| 8180 1| +ERST8- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
34] 8123 1| mEL OILER
35] 8124 1| 33 h8— MACHINE COVER
36 : S
37| 81328 1| HERR ACCESSORIES PACK
383 10748 1| AHFLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
39! 10730 1 =8 CLOTH EDGE GUIDE
401 10731 1 | EfikofL SCREW 13/64X32
WWw.seuthstarsapply.com

22




0 ADS

RIFE R
| PARTSWRA CHARGE

L sAFETT

vlw.s.mstarsml!;cgy

23



T
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

NO| BRES HE 2% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1] 15088 1] XU RH-=F BELT GUARD

2111162 2 | kB U(E) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4

3| 10650 1 | WEBHBL(T) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

4] 11142 1 Ty WASHER o

51 15099 1 ] RARH—F (&) HN— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER

6 | 12418 2 | ks . SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

71 15121 1| N bRA-F (F) Ao~ BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER

8 15122 1 NI RH— K (FY Ais— (N BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)

9| 11830 1] k»HL » SCREW 9/64X40

10} 15081 2 | KL SCREW

11] 16287 I B WASHER

12} 10937-01 1 T4 H—-H—F. FINGER GUARD

13 10749 1| skl SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0

14 10677 1] Tyie—

WASHER-

" WWW.seuthstarsupply.com

24




Consolidated Sewing Machine Corp.

MAIN OFFICE BRANCH OFFICE

131 West 25th Street 7855 NW 29th Street, Bay 166
New York, NY 10001 Miami, FL 33122

Tel: (212) 741-7788 Tel: (305) 471-0200

Fax: (212) 741-7787 Fax: (305) 471-0243



